
Application form 

 

Surname 

Podolyanchuk 

First name 

Volodymyr 

Middle name 

Volodymyrovych 

Permanent address: 6009, Norway, Møre og Romsdal munisipaliti, 

Ålesund kommuna, Kreklingen 15 

E-mail: volodymyrpodolyanchuk1977@gmail.com 

Date of birth 

02.12.1977 

Place of birth 

Mykolaiv region, Snigurivka town 

Citizenship 

Ukrainian 

Expected minimum salary 

5000 € 

Phone (mob.) 

+4740588649 

Phone (mob.) 

+380681930345 

(WhatsApp, Telegram, 

Viber, Signal, Messenger) 

Nearest Airport 

Ålesund `(Vigra) 

Marital status (Married / Single / Divorced): 

Married 

Number / age of children: 

Three children: son 19 years, daughter 17 years, daughter 

13 years 

Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): 

Podolyanchuk Olga, Mother, +380681148481, 

+380980031550, +380964758518 

Next of kin (address): 

Mykolaiv region, Snigurivka town, Lomonosov Street, 

house № 7 

Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): 

Hopei Oleksandr Vasylovych, friend / lawyer, 

+380959266553 gopej_jurist@ukr.net 

Next of kin (address): 

Temporarily resides: 403 7th Ave, Charles city, Iowa, 

50616, USA 

Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): 

Khanenko Oleksandr Ivanovych / friend, 

+380977857442, hasanua@meta.ua 

Next of kin (address): 

Temporarily resides: Odesa region, Kiliia town, Kyiv 

Street, house № 21 

Colors of eyes: 

Brown 

Colors of hair: 

Brunette 

Special marks: 

Two small scars near the left eyebrow, scar 10 centimeters 

on the right tibia, numerous small birthmarks 

Height: 

173 cm 

Weight: 

95 kg 

Overall size: 

54/4 (or XХL-54) 

Shoes size: 

42 

Knowledge of English (Fluent / Good / Satisfactory / Poor): 

Satisfactory 

Other languages: 

Russian, Ukrainian, Satisfactory Norwegian 
 

Licenses & Certificates held: Date of issue: Date of expiry: Place of issue: 

Certificate of competency № 00781/2024: Chief mate on 

ships of 500 gross tonnage or more 
23.01.2024 ‒ 

Authorized official 

of the Shipping 

Administration 

Endorsement of certificate № 00781/2024 23.01.2024 03.12.2026 

Authorized official 

of the Shipping 

Administration 

Certificate of competency № 01251/2024: GMDSS general 

operator 
12.02.2024 ‒ 

Authorized official 

of the Shipping 

Administration 

Endorsement of certificate № 01251/2024 12.02.2024 07.02.2029 

Authorized official 

of the Shipping 

Administration 

Ukraine seaman’s identification card AB599014 (a new 

document is in preparation) 
12.01.2017 14.12.2026 Illichivsk sea port 

The passport of the citizen of Ukraine for travelling abroad, 

FF579699 (a new document is in preparation) 
27.01.2017 27.01.2027 5101 

General GMDSS operator, certificate № 1335216 08.06.2021 08.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Proficiency in survival craft & rescue boats (other than fast 

rescue boats), certificate № 1335215 
08.06.2021 08.06.2026 

“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Advanced fire fighting, certificate № 1335213 08.06.2021 08.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

mailto:volodymyrpodolyanchuk1977@gmail.com
mailto:gopej_jurist@ukr.net
mailto:HasanUA@meta.ua


2 

 

Licenses & Certificates held: Date of issue: Date of expiry: Place of issue: 

Medical first aid on board ship, certificate № 1335210 08.06.2021 08.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Medical care on board ship, certificate № 1335212 08.06.2021 08.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Radar navigation (management level) Radar, ARPA, bridge 

teamwork, search and rescue, certificate № 1324803 
20.05.2021 20.05.2026 

Seafarers training 

center Kherson 

branch 

Operational use of electronic chart display and information 

systems (ECDIS), certificate № 1347529 
23.06.2021 23.06.2026 

Seafarers training 

center Kherson 

branch 

Ship security officer (ISPS), certificate № 1337150 09.06.2021 09.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Bridge resource management, certificate № 1335214 08.06.2021 08.06.2026 
“Educational 
alliance” LLC 

Safety familiarization, basic training and instruction for all 

seafarers, certificate № 00662/2024 
19.01.2024 19.01.2029 

“Education-

training complex 

“Admiral” LLC 

Certificate of skippers of small vessels № 0096/2019 18.06.2019 Unlimited 
Ltd. “Boatmaster’s 

center” 

Certificate for operators of pleasure craft № 00641/01 21.08.2019 Unlimited 01 

Certificate of completion of the course and training in the 

NATO program “Transportation Management and 

Logistics”, № 02027 

02.06.2019 Unlimited 

Non-Governmental 

Organization 

“League of Officers” 

HAZMAT (hazardous materials) ‒ ‒ ‒ 

Tanker certificate (Oil/Chemical/Gas) ‒ ‒ ‒ 

US VISA ‒ ‒ ‒ 

Foreign flag state license Chief mate 28.04.2023 03.12.2026 
Zanzibar maritime 

authority 

Foreign flag state license GMDSS Radio Operator 28.04.2023 10.12.2026 
Zanzibar maritime 

authority 

Graduated from Sevastopol Naval Institute: bachelor of navigation Date: 1998 

Graduated from Sevastopol Naval Institute: specialist of navigation military surface ships and 

submarines 
Date: 1999 

Graduated from the National Defense University of Ukraine: master of military management Date: 2013 

Yellow fever (Date of Vaccination): 

Vaccine “Stamaril” series V3D563V, date of vaccination 

04.01.2024, valid for life 

Last medical examination (Date of Expiry/Med Certificate): 

31.07.2025 (valid for 2 years) 

International certificate of vacation or prophylaxis 

COVID-19 URN:UVCI:01:UA:3HHJZ64GM8QBXPS7PGNL07KW 

Certificate valid from 11.12.2023 until 15.11.2026 

(Pfizer Manufacturing Belgium NV) 4 of 4 

Received temporary residence permit in Norway HGO267300 valid until 01.03.2026 
 

Details of previous sea service 
 

Rank Name of ship owner Flag Name of VSL  Type of VSL 
Type of 

engine 
DWT BHP From To 

Service in the Ukrainian Navy as an officer on different types of vessels, including diving, hydrographic, 

passenger, cargo, etc. Have experience of sailing in ice conditions. The degree of my higher education is a 

master of military affairs. 

1999 2017 

Officer in 

charge of a 

navigation 

watch 

Public Joint Stock 

Company 

“Ukrtransnafta” 

Ukraine “Pyvdennyi” Firefighting vessel ICE 591 1863 
15.01. 

2017 

04.09. 

2017 

Second 

officer  

NIBULON 

Agricultural Llc. 
Ukraine “NIBULON-3” Tug pusher ICE 382 3760 

30.11. 

2018 

20.03. 

2019 

Second 

officer 

Argo Shipping 

Company 
Ukraine “Daisy” General cargo ICE 3353 1320 

16.09. 

2020 

26.04. 

2021 



3 

 

Rank Name of ship owner Flag Name of VSL  Type of VSL 
Type of 

engine 
DWT BHP From To 

Master 
Whiteform 

contracts Ltd. 
Moldova “MZ-9” Tug ICE 78 111 

03.01. 

2022 

18.01. 

2022 

Master 
Whiteform 

contracts Ltd. 
Moldova “Kievskaya” 

Self-unloading 

diesel scow 
ICE 1068 781 

18.01. 

2022 

15.04. 

2022 

Master 
Whiteform 

contracts Ltd. 
Tanzania “Irs” 

Self-unloading 

diesel scow 
ICE 1068 781 

04.05. 

2022 

27.08. 

2022 

Chief officer Hegemann GmbH Germany  “Hegemann IV” 
Trailing suction 

hopper dredger 
ICE 2914 1820 

01.09. 

2022 

23.12. 

2022 

Master 
Onur Marine 

Shipmanagement 
Tanzania “Hegemann IV” 

Trailing suction 

hopper dredger 
ICE 2914 1820 

24.12. 

2022 

18.12. 

2023 

Solo sailing through the Skager Strait, North and Norwegian Seas. 2024 2025 

 

 

Date: 25.11.2025      Signature 


