Application form

Surname Podolyanchuk		First name Volodymyr		Middle name Volodymyrovych				
Permanent addr Ålesund komm		way, Møre og Romsdal munis gen 15	sipaliti,	aliti, E-mail: volodymyrpodolyanchuk1977@gmail.com				
Date of birth 02.12.1977	Place of birth Mykolaiv region, Snigurivka town			Citizenship Expected minimum Ukrainian 5000 €				
Phone (mob.) +4740588649		Phone (mob.) +380681930345 (WhatsApp, Telegram, Viber, Signal, Messenger)	Nearest Airport Alesund `(Vigra)					
Marital status (I Married	Married / Singl	e / Divorced):	Number / age of children: Three children: son 19 years, daughter 17 years, daughter 13 years					
Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): Podolyanchuk Olga, Mother, +380681148481, +380980031550, +380964758518				Next of kin (address): Mykolaiv region, Snigurivka town, Lomonosov Street, house № 7				
Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): Hopei Oleksandr Vasylovych, friend / lawyer, +380959266553 gopej jurist@ukr.net				Next of kin (address): Temporarily resides: 403 7th Ave, Charles city, Iowa, 50616, USA				
Next of kin (name/relation/phone (mob.) / E-mail): Khanenko Oleksandr Ivanovych / friend, +380977857442, hasanua@meta.ua			Next of kin (address): Temporarily resides: Odesa region, Kiliia town, Kyiv Street, house № 21					
Colors of eyes: Brown		Colors of hair: Brunette	Special marks: Two small scars near the left eyebrow, scar 10 centime on the right tibia, numerous small birthmarks					
_	English (Fluent	Weight: 95 kg / Good / Satisfactory / Poor):	54/4 (Other	ll size: or XXL-54) languages:	Shoes size: 42			
Satisfactory			Russian, Ukrainian, Satisfactory Norwegian					

Licenses & Certificates held:	Date of issue:	Date of expiry:	Place of issue:
Certificate of competency № 00781/2024: Chief mate on ships of 500 gross tonnage or more	23.01.2024	_	Authorized official of the Shipping Administration
Endorsement of certificate № 00781/2024	23.01.2024	03.12.2026	Authorized official of the Shipping Administration
Certificate of competency № 01251/2024: GMDSS general operator	12.02.2024	_	Authorized official of the Shipping Administration
Endorsement of certificate № 01251/2024	12.02.2024	07.02.2029	Authorized official of the Shipping Administration
Ukraine seaman's identification card AB599014 (a new document is in preparation)	12.01.2017	14.12.2026	Illichivsk sea port
The passport of the citizen of Ukraine for travelling abroad, FF579699 (a new document is in preparation)	27.01.2017	27.01.2027	5101
General GMDSS operator, certificate № 1335216	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC
Proficiency in survival craft & rescue boats (other than fast rescue boats), certificate № 1335215	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC
Advanced fire fighting, certificate № 1335213	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC

Licenses & Certificates held:	Date of issue: Date of expiry:		Place of issue:			
Medical first aid on board ship, certificate № 1335210	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC			
Medical care on board ship, certificate № 1335212	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC			
Radar navigation (management level) Radar, ARPA, bridge teamwork, search and rescue, certificate № 1324803	20.05.2021	20.05.2026	Seafarers training center Kherson branch			
Operational use of electronic chart display and information systems (ECDIS), certificate № 1347529	23.06.2021	23.06.2026	Seafarers training center Kherson branch			
Ship security officer (ISPS), certificate № 1337150	09.06.2021	09.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC			
Bridge resource management, certificate № 1335214	08.06.2021	08.06.2026	"Educational alliance" LLC			
Safety familiarization, basic training and instruction for all seafarers, certificate № 00662/2024	19.01.2024	19.01.2029	"Education- training complex "Admiral" LLC			
Certificate of skippers of small vessels № 0096/2019	18.06.2019	Unlimited	Ltd. "Boatmaster's center"			
Certificate for operators of pleasure craft № 00641/01	21.08.2019	Unlimited	01			
Certificate of completion of the course and training in the NATO program "Transportation Management and Logistics", № 02027	02.06.2019	Unlimited	Non-Governmental Organization "League of Officers'			
HAZMAT (hazardous materials)	_	_	_			
Tanker certificate (Oil/Chemical/Gas)	_	_	_			
US VISA	_	_	_			
Foreign flag state license Chief mate	28.04.2023	03.12.2026	Zanzibar maritime authority			
Foreign flag state license GMDSS Radio Operator	28.04.2023	10.12.2026	Zanzibar maritime authority			
Graduated from Sevastopol Naval Institute: bachelor of naviga	Date: 1998					
Graduated from Sevastopol Naval Institute: specialist of navigation military surface ships and submarines Date: 1						
Graduated from the National Defense University of Ukraine: 1	Date: 2013					
Yellow fever (Date of Vaccination): Vaccine "Stamaril" series V3D563V, date of vaccination 04.01.2024, valid for life Last medical examination (Date of Expiry/Med Certificate): 31.07.2025 (valid for 2 years)						
International certificate of vacation or prophylaxis COVID-19 URN:UVCI:01:UA:3HHJZ64GM8QBXPS7PGNL07KW COVID-19 URN:UVCI:01:UA:3HHJZ64GM8QBXPS7PGNL07KW Covident Cov						

Details of previous sea service

Rank	Name of ship owner	Flag	Name of VSL	Type of VSL	Type of engine	DWT	ВНР	From	То
Service in the Ukrainian Navy as an officer on different types of vessels, including diving, hydrographic, passenger, cargo, etc. Have experience of sailing in ice conditions. The degree of my higher education is a master of military affairs.									2017
Officer in charge of a navigation watch	Public Joint Stock Company "Ukrtransnafta"	Ukraine	"Pyvdennyi"	Firefighting vessel	ICE	591	1863	15.01. 2017	04.09. 2017
Second officer	NIBULON Agricultural Llc.	Ukraine	"NIBULON-3"	Tug pusher	ICE	382	3760	30.11. 2018	20.03. 2019
Second officer	Argo Shipping Company	Ukraine	"Daisy"	General cargo	ICE	3353	1320	16.09. 2020	26.04. 2021

Rank	Name of ship owner	Flag	Name of VSL	Type of VSL	Type of engine	DWT	ВНР	From	То
Master	Whiteform contracts Ltd.	Moldova	"MZ-9"	Tug	ICE	78	111	03.01. 2022	18.01. 2022
Master	Whiteform contracts Ltd.	Moldova	"Kievskaya"	Self-unloading diesel scow	ICE	1068	781	18.01. 2022	15.04. 2022
Master	Whiteform contracts Ltd.	Tanzania	"Irs"	Self-unloading diesel scow	ICE	1068	781	04.05. 2022	27.08. 2022
Chief officer	Hegemann GmbH	Germany	"Hegemann IV"	Trailing suction hopper dredger	ICE	2914	1820	01.09. 2022	23.12. 2022
Master	Onur Marine Shipmanagement	Tanzania	"Hegemann IV"	Trailing suction hopper dredger	ICE	2914	1820	24.12. 2022	18.12. 2023
Solo sailing through the Skager Strait, North and Norwegian Seas.							2024	2025	

Date: 25.11.2025

Signature